

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 14458
of 2026

=====

PARESHBHAI CHAMANBHAI CHAUHAN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

=====

Appearance:

MR. PRANJAL PATEL(16267) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS. PRIYANKA C. POPAT(18509) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
KAASH K THAKKAR(7332) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR NIRAJ SHARMA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 07/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Parth C. Joshi for learned advocate Ms. Priyanka C. Popat appearing for the applicant seeks an early listing of the matter, in view of the fact that learned counsels are unavailable from 13.07.2026 to 16.07.2026.

Considering the stated reason, the matter cannot be rescheduled for an earlier date. Accordingly, the request is rejected.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

PD